



23 November 2016

# SpeedCast announces successful completion of Retail Entitlement Offer

SpeedCast International Limited (ASX:SDA) (**SpeedCast**) is pleased to advise that it has successfully completed the retail entitlement offer component (**Retail Entitlement Offer**) of its fully underwritten 2 for 3 accelerated renounceable entitlement offer (the **Offer**).

## Summary

- AUD 17.6 million in acceptances under the Retail Entitlement Offer
- Approximately 8.8 million retail entitlements will be sold through the Retail Shortfall Bookbuild

#### **Retail Shortfall Bookbuild**

SpeedCast will offer approximately 8.8 million shares for sale through the Retail Shortfall Bookbuild which are attributable to entitlements not taken up by eligible retail shareholders by the close of the Retail Entitlement Offer and entitlements that would otherwise have been offered to ineligible retail shareholders (**Retail Shortfall Bookbuild**).

The Retail Shortfall Bookbuild will commence after market close today and will be completed prior to market open on Thursday, 24 November 2016. It is anticipated that trading will be unaffected with SpeedCast shares expected to resume trading on market open as usual.

Shares taken up under the Retail Entitlement Offer are expected to be allotted on Tuesday, 29 November 2016 and will commence trading on Wednesday, 30 November 2016.

## **About SpeedCast International Limited**

SpeedCast International Limited (ASX: SDA) is a leading global satellite communications and network service provider, offering high-quality managed network services in over 90 countries and a global maritime network serving customers worldwide. With a worldwide network of 40 sales and support offices and 39 teleport operations, SpeedCast has a unique infrastructure to serve the requirements of customers globally. With over 5,000 links on land and at sea supporting mission critical applications, SpeedCast has distinguished itself with a strong operational expertise and a highly efficient support organization. For more information, visit <a href="https://www.speedcast.com">www.speedcast.com</a>.

Social Media: Twitter | LinkedIn

SpeedCast® is a trademark and registered trademark of SpeedCast International Limited. All other brand names, product names, or trademarks belong to their respective owners. © 2016 SpeedCast International Limited. All rights reserved.

For more information, please contact:

**Investors:** 

Ian Baldwin

**Chief Financial Officer** 

SpeedCast International Limited

ian.baldwin@speedcast.com

Tel: +61 432 680 746

Media:

Clara So

Marketing Director

SpeedCast International Limited

clara.so@speedcast.com

Tel: +852 3919 6800

## **IMPORTANT NOTICES**

This announcement is not financial product or investment advice, a recommendation to acquire New Shares or accounting, legal or tax advice. It does not constitute an invitation or offer to apply for New Shares. It has been prepared without taking into account the objectives, financial or tax situation or needs of individuals. Before making an investment decision, prospective investors should consider the appropriateness of the information having regard to their own objectives, financial and tax situation and needs and seek legal and taxation advice appropriate for their jurisdiction. SpeedCast is not licensed to provide financial product advice in respect of an investment in shares.

#### NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES

This announcement has been prepared for publication in Australia and may not be released or distributed in the United States. This announcement does not constitute an offer to sell, or the solicitation of an offer to buy, securities in the United States. The securities described in this announcement have not been, and will not be, registered under the U.S. Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the **U.S. Securities Act**) or the securities laws of any state or other jurisdiction of the United States and may not be offered or sold, directly or indirectly, in the United States except in transactions exempt from, or not subject to, the registration requirements of the U.S. Securities Act and other applicable U.S. state securities laws.